পৰীক্ষা নিয়ন্ত্ৰকৰ কাৰ্যালয় Office of the Controller of Examinations

## মাজুলী সাংস্কৃতিক বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

No. MUC/Exam/Notification/08/2023/70

Date: 11-01-2025

## NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the Semester End Examinations (Backlog) 2025 of FYUGP 3<sup>rd</sup> and PG 1<sup>st</sup> Semester shall be commenced on **January 30, 2025**. Students concerned are hereby informed to fill-up their examination form and pay the prescribed examination fee within the time frame as mentioned below:

- 1. Visit <u>https://muoc.samarth.edu.in/</u> and fill up the Examination Form.
- Online form submissions will be accepted from January 12<sup>th</sup> to January 22<sup>nd</sup> 2025, until 11:30 PM.

Examination	Fee for per	Centre Fee	Grade Sheet Fee
Fee (₹)	Practical Paper (₹)	(₹)	(₹)
1,000/-	50/- (per paper)	200/-	

(Dr A K Dutta) Controller of Examinations

## No. MUC/Exam/Notification/08/2023/70

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC for kind information
- 2. Registrar, MUC for kind information
- 3. Academic Registrar, MUC for kind information
- 4. Finance and Accounts Officer, MUC for kind information
- 5. All Heads of the Departments, MUC for kind information
- 6. Course coordinator of MDC BoS, MUC for kind information
- 7. Assistant Controller of Examinations & Nodal Officer, Samarth e-gov Suite, MUC for kind information and necessary action
- 8. Website In-Charge with a request to upload in the University website
- 9. Copy to file

**Controller of Examinations** 

Date: 11-01-2025